
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2316
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
SHIFTING OF LAW FACULTIES
Khalsa Shri Harinder Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to relocate the Law Faculty and other evening Law Faculties of University of Delhi in the new bui- lding and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any time-frame has been fixed for shifting the Law Faculty and other evening Law Faculties in the new building; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) University of Delhi has reported that there is a proposal to relocate the Faculty of Law along with its three law centres namely Campus Law Centre, Law Centre I and Law Centre II at the new building si- tuated at the Chhatra Margin the North Campus which is nearing completion. Matter of relocation is also before the consideration of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(b) & (c) There is no fixed time-frame.
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